| FORM PTO-1619A | 08 | 08-20-2001 | | | U.S. Department of Commerce | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| OMB 0651-0027 | | | | | Patent and Trademark Offic PATEN Atty Docket No: 040645/131973 | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | |
| TO: Director, U.S. | Patent & Trademark Office: Please rec |)1816312 | | s) or convies | | | | | |
| Submission Type | | | eyance Type | or copy(ics) | | | | | |
| □ New | 8-100) | | Assignment | | Security Agreement | | | | |
| | Non-Recordation) | l | License | | Change of Name | | | | |
| Document ID |) # | | Merger | O | _ | | | | |
| ☐ Correction of PT | O Error | | wicigei | | Other – Change of Addres | | | | |
| Reel # | Frame # | | ı | J.S. Governme | rnment | | | | |
| Corrective Decu | | | | | by U.S. Government Agencies) | | | | |
| Confective Docu | 1783 Frame # 0864 | [|] | Departme | ental File Secret F | | | | |
| Conveying Party(| ies) | Mark if additional | names of conveying | | | | | | |
| | | | • | | Execution Date | | | | |
| Name (line 1) WARNER INSTRUMENT CORPORATION | | | | | Month Day Year 05 01 2001 | | | | |
| | onnecticut Corporation) | | | | | | | | |
| Second Party | . , | | | | Execution Date | | | | |
| | | | | | Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | DATED INCOMPAGNING INC | | ☐ Mark | if additional n | ames of receiving parties attac | | | | |
| | RNER INSTRUMENTS, INC. | | | | If document to be recorded is an | | | | |
| , , , | Name (line 2) (a Delaware Corporation) | | | do | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | Dixwell Avenue | | | is | attached. (Designation must be a parate document from Assignment.) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Ham | dan | Connecticut | 06514 | | | | | | |
| Address (mie 3) Ham | City | State/Country | Zip Code | | | | | | |
| | | State/Country | Zip Couc | | | | | | |
| | ntative Name and Address | | | Enter for the | first Receiving Party only. | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | OFFICE VICE O | NI V | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | PAD | | IN L. Y | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | FOR | OFFICE USE O | | | | | | | |
| Public burden reporting for thi eviewing the document and goffice, Chief Information Officeduction Project (0651-0027) | FOR s collection of information is estimated to available the data needed to complete the Coccer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Infor TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMEN | verage approximately ver Sheet. Send con- ice of Information ar- mation Collection B | y 30 minutes per Co ments regarding thi nd Regulatory Affair tudget Package 0651 | s burden estimat s, Office of Mar -0027, Patent an | e to the U.S. Patent and Trademarl agement and Budget, Paperwork d Trademark Assignment Practice | | | | |

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012066 FRAME: 0729

| FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027 | | Atty Docket No: 040645 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|--|------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | Page 2 | га | Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | | |
| Corresponden | t Name and | d Address | | | | | |
| | | | | Area C | ode and Tele | phone Number | |
| Name | Marie M. N | luguid | | (617) 570-1310 | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Senior Lega | al Assistant | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | Goodwin P | rocter LLP | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Exchange P | Place, 53 State Street | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Boston, MA | A 02109-2881 | | | | | |
| | | l number of pages uding any attachm | of the attached conveyan tents. | ce Non | е | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 6,119,726 | | | | | | | |
| | ed by the first r | named executing inve | t Application, enter the date the the the the the the the the the t | ne patent | Month | Day | Year |
| Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. | | umber only if a | PCT PCT | | Γ | PCT | |
| | | | PCT | PC. | PCT | | PCT |
| Number of Pro | operties | Enter the total | number of properties inv | olved. 1 | | | |
| Fee Amount | | | Fee Amount for Prope | erties Listed (37 | CFR 3.41) | : \$40.00 | |
| Method of Deposit Ac | ccount | ount or if additional fees car | Enclosed be charged to the account.) | Depos | sit Account | | |
| (Enter for pay) | tone by deposit area | | ccount Number: | # 07-3 | 1700 | | |
| | | • | tion to charge additional fe | | es ⊻ | No | |
| Statement and To the is a true | best of my ki | nowledge and beli | ief, the foregoing inform | ation is true an | d correct o | and any attac indicated he | hed copy erein. |
| Marie M. Nug | guid, Senior and Person S | | Marie M. M. Signature | ugnid | Au | gust 10, 2001 Date | |

Signature 0 Name and Person Signing

LIBC/1234793.1

Marie M. Nuguid Senior Legal Assistant 617.570.1310 mnuguid@ goodwinprocter.com Goodwin Procter LLP Counsellors at Law Exchange Place Boston, MA 02109 T: 617.570.1000 F: 617.523.1231

August 10, 2001

VIA EXPRESS MAIL NO: EL897 813 951US

Director, United States Patent & Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re: Request for Address Change of Warner Instruments, Inc. (assignee)

Reel/Frame: 011783/0864 Our File: 040645/131973

Dear Director:

Enclosed please find the following documents for recordation:

- 1. Recordation cover sheet requesting change of address for Assignee;
- 2. Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41; and
- 3. Return postcard for acknowledgment of your receipt of these documents.

The Director is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 07-1700.

Please call me if you have any questions at (617) 570-1310.

Sincerely,

Marie M. Nuguid Senior Legal Assistant

Marie Mignid

Enclosures

cc: David S. Kenny, Esq. (w/ encl.)
David P. Lewis, Esq. (w/ encl.)

RECORDED: 08/10/2001

LIBC/1234798.1

PATENT REEL: 012066 FRAME: 0731